Application Specification              114-137074
Feb 13th, 2025 Rev. A1
This specification is a controlled document                     1 of 18
© Copyright 2024 by TE Connectivity Corporation
All rights reserved
 HCM650 Insert Series
Table of contents
1. INTRODUCTION ........................................................................................................................................ 2

This specification is a controlled document                     6 of 18
© Copyright 2024 by TE Connectivity Corporation
All rights reserved
4. REQUIREMENTS
4.1. Wire selection and preparation
4.1.1. Stripping length L
 Use proper tooling to strip the wire.
Figure: 2
When stripping the wire, care must be taken to avoid scraping, nicking, or cutting the
conductor. Care must also be used when handling the wire during stripping to avoid
cracking or breaking the conductor and insulation.
Depending upon the cross section of the wire or cable, the stripping length has to be
selected from the table below. See Table 1.
Table: 1
Contacts Wire cross section [mm2] Strip Length L  [mm]
HCM650-MC-70 70 mm² 42
HCM650-FC-70 70 mm² 42
HCM650-MC-95 95 mm² 42
HCM650-FC-95 95 mm² 42
HCM650-MC-120 120 mm² 42
HCM650-FC-120 120 mm² 42
HCM650-MC-150 150 mm² 42
HCM650-FC-150 150 mm² 42
HCM650-MC-185 185 mm² 42
HCM650-FC-185 185 mm² 42
HCM650-MC-240 240 mm² 46
HCM650-FC-240 240 mm² 46
Application Specification              114-137074
Feb 13th, 2025 Rev. A1
This specification is a controlled document                     7 of 18
© Copyright 2024 by TE Connectivity Corporation

Conductor
Socket
contacts
Pin
contact
s
Application Specification              114-137074
Feb 13th, 2025 Rev. A1
This specification is a controlled document                     9 of 18
© Copyright 2024 by TE Connectivity Corporation
All rights reserved
Crimping zone and number of crimps:
PART NUMBER Cross section (mm2) L2 L3 Number of crimps X Crimp direction
T2196501070-001 70 10 25 1
T2196501095-001 95 9 26 1
T2196501120-001 120 8 27 1
T2196501150-001 150 5 30 2
T2196501185-001 185 3 28 2
T2196501240-101 240 7 32 2
T2196502070-001 70 10 25 1
T2196502095-001 95 9 26 1
T2196502120-001 120 8 27 1
T2196502150-001 150 5 30 2
T2196502185-001 185 3 28 2
T2196502240-101 240 7 32 2
Contacts are designed for crimping for stranded wire acc. to IEC 60 228 class 5.
After crimp, the wire strands must be
visible in the reference hole of the contact.
Application Specification              114-137074